# 506442753 01/11/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6489521

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
			Name		Execution Date		
WALID K. MOTAWI					01/05/2021		
BRYAN DAWLEY					01/07/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	АТА						
Name:	ΜΟΤΙΟ	MOTION SPORTS OF AMERICA, LLC					
Street Address:	7926 B	7926 BRACKEN PLACE SE					
City:	SNOQI	SNOQUALMIE					
State/Country:	WASHI	WASHINGTON					
Postal Code:	98065	98065					
	•						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1			7			
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number:		8662	948				
	ΟΑΤΑ						
Fax Number: (614)			462-2634				
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be sei				
Email: dlewis			s@keglerbrown.com				
		RAINE HERNANDEZ					
Address Line 1:			AST STATE STREET				
			E 1800 UMBUS, OHIO 43215				
Address Line 4.		COLU					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			LORRAINE HERNANDEZ				
SIGNATURE:			/Lorraine Hernandez/				
DATE SIGNED:			01/11/2021				
source=Assignment for U source=Assignment for U	IS Patent IS Patent	No. 8 No. 8	3662948 (1-8-21) (003)#page1.tif 3662948 (1-8-21) (003)#page2.tif 3662948 (1-8-21) (003)#page3.tif 3662948 (1-8-21) (003)#page4.tif				
•			8662948 (1-8-21) (003)#page5.tif				
		110.0	1002070 (1021) (000) #page0.0				

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign RightsFor: U.S. ApplicationBy: Inventors

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

For good and valuable consideration, from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

#### **ASSIGNOR:**

Walid K. MOTAWI 1 Oatfield Farm Ladera Ranch, CA 92694 USA Nationality: USA

Bryan DAWLEY 194 Jasper Street, Apt. A Encinitas, CA 92024 USA Nationality: USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Motion Sports of America, LLC 7926 Bracken Place SE, Snoqualmie, WA 98065 USA State of Formation: Delaware

the entire right, title and interest in and to US Patent No. 8,662,948, issued on March 4, 2014, and any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed therein, and any and all other letters patent which may be granted for said inventions and improvements in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof; and any and all claims for damages by reason of present, past and future infringement of the foregoing and all present, past and future rights to sue and collect damages or seek injunctive relief for any such infringement of the foregoing; in each case to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held as fully and entirely by each such Assignor had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

112594\00001\4812-0271-0229v3

### PATENT REEL: 054876 FRAME: 0860

### SIGNATURES PAGE(S) FOLLOW

ASSIGNOR - First In	ventor:				
Signature:			, Date:	12 5/20	27/
Full Name:	WHIP	5 MOT ARS			
Address:	71973 CMM CN19 5 v	, MAD			
STATE OF (	alifornia				
COUNTY OF	San Dego	Σ			
Walld & M whose name	day of <u>An</u> <u>ChrQLOI</u> , who p s subscribed to on t	1/0/14 roved to me on the this Assignment, and	s mention needler of any		
		Noi	ary Public: XCH1	e.M. W	nart
My Commiss	ion Expires: <u>D</u> Z	loslacay_		A Commission	

112594-000001/4812-0271-0229(3

## PATENT REEL: 054876 FRAME: 0862

ASSIGNOR - Second Inventor: Signature: Date: 1/7/2/	
Full Name: pumick BRYIN Doniley	
Address: 110 Hillulew LUNE Loudon, TN 37774	
STATE OF TRI COUNTY OF LOUDON	
On this 7 day of $)_{allow}$ , 2021, personally appeared before me $\frac{2466K}{2466K}$ Bryan burg who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.	
Notary Public: Suchang Pyles Toyl	in
My Commission Expires: 5-17-202	



ASSIGNEE:

Motion Sports of America, LLC alan Clark

Date: 1-8-2021

John Alan Clark Full Name:

Title: Secretary

Address: 7926 Bracken Place SE Snoqualmie, WA 98065

STATE OF Ohio

COUNTY OF HUron

On this  $\underline{8}$  day of  $\underline{5}$  day of \underline{5} day of  $\underline{5}$  day of  $\underline{5}$  day of \underline{5} day of \underline{5} day of  $\underline{5}$  day of \underline{5} day of \underline{5} day of  $\underline{5}$  day of \underline{5} day

Jonna Schreiter Notary Public:

My Commission Expires: 04-07-25



112594\000001\4812-0271-0229v3

PATENT REEL: 054876 FRAME: 0864

**RECORDED: 01/11/2021**